

4.7.2017

B8-0434/2017 }
B8-0435/2017 }
B8-0450/2017 } RC1/Am. 91

Amendment 91

John Stuart Agnew

on behalf of the EFDD Group

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, ECR, ALDE

Commission Work Programme 2018

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 1 a (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

1a. Rejects any attempt by the Commission to force the UK Government to pay any kind of 'Brexit bill' upon departure from the European Union, as there is no legal obligation in the treaties to do so;

Or. en

AM\1130253EN.docx

PE605.552v01-00 }
PE605.553v01-00 }
PE605.574v01-00 } RC1

4.7.2017

B8-0434/2017 }
B8-0435/2017 }
B8-0450/2017 } RC1/Am. 92

Amendment 92

John Stuart Agnew

on behalf of the EFDD Group

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, ECR, ALDE

Commission Work Programme 2018

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 1 b (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

Ib. Notes that the policy paper issued by the UK Government entitled ‘Safeguarding the position of EU citizens in the UK and UK nationals in the EU’ is a most generous offer; notes, however, that EU citizens should not be entitled to special treatment ahead of other third-country nationals once the UK has withdrawn from the Union; considers that any special treatment would discriminate against other third-country nationals in the UK;

Or. en

AM\1130253EN.docx

PE605.552v01-00 }
PE605.553v01-00 }
PE605.574v01-00 } RC1

4.7.2017

B8-0434/2017 }
B8-0435/2017 }
B8-0450/2017 } RC1/Am. 93

Amendment 93

John Stuart Agnew

on behalf of the EFDD Group

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, ECR, ALDE

Commission Work Programme 2018

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 1 c (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

Ic. Rejects any attempt by the Commission to enforce the jurisdiction of the Court of Justice of the European Union in the UK, or for it to be used in any form of arbitration, after the UK's withdrawal from the Union;

Or. en

AM\1130253EN.docx

PE605.552v01-00 }
PE605.553v01-00 }
PE605.574v01-00 } RC1

4.7.2017

B8-0434/2017 }
B8-0435/2017 }
B8-0450/2017 } RC1/Am. 94

Amendment 94

John Stuart Agnew

on behalf of the EFDD Group

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, ECR, ALDE

Commission Work Programme 2018

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 1 d (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

1d. Demands that the Commission does not place any obstacles or take any formal action against the UK if it chooses to initiate trade negotiations with third countries;

Or. en

AM\1130253EN.docx

PE605.552v01-00 }
PE605.553v01-00 }
PE605.574v01-00 } RC1

4.7.2017

B8-0434/2017 }
B8-0435/2017 }
B8-0450/2017 } RC1/Am. 95

Amendment 95

John Stuart Agnew

on behalf of the EFDD Group

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, ECR, ALDE

Commission Work Programme 2018

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 1 e (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

1e. Welcomes the announcement from the UK Government that it seeks to withdraw from the London Fisheries Convention; considers that leaving the London Fisheries Convention will not allow the UK to regain full sovereignty over its fishing waters; stresses that the only way to regain full sovereignty over 200 nautical miles, or the median line, of fishing waters is to leave the CFP; demands that the EU must not impede the UK asserting these rights under the terms of the 1982 UN Convention on the Law of the Sea;

Or. en

AM\1130253EN.docx

PE605.552v01-00 }
PE605.553v01-00 }
PE605.574v01-00 } RC1

4.7.2017

B8-0434/2017 }
B8-0435/2017 }
B8-0450/2017 } RC1/Am. 96

Amendment 96

Robert Jarosław Iwaszkiewicz
on behalf of the EFDD Group

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, ECR, ALDE

Commission Work Programme 2018

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 1 f (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

If. Calls for a comprehensive policy framework addressing Lyme disease, with respect to the different specific challenges and policies of each Member State;

Or. en

AM\1130253EN.docx

PE605.552v01-00 }
PE605.553v01-00 }
PE605.574v01-00 } RC1

4.7.2017

B8-0434/2017 }
B8-0435/2017 }
B8-0450/2017 } RC1/Am. 97

Amendment 97

Rolandas Paksas, Robert Jaroslaw Iwaszkiewicz
on behalf of the EFDD Group

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, ECR, ALDE

Commission Work Programme 2018

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 1 g (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

1g. Calls for an assessment and clarification of the application of the national laws on the minimum wage for drivers in Germany and France;

Or. en

AM\1130253EN.docx

PE605.552v01-00 }
PE605.553v01-00 }
PE605.574v01-00 } RC1

4.7.2017

B8-0434/2017 }
B8-0435/2017 }
B8-0450/2017 } RC1/Am. 98

Amendment 98

Rolandas Paksas

on behalf of the EFDD Group

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, ECR, ALDE

Commission Work Programme 2018

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 1 h (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

1h. Expresses its concern about the non-implementation of judgments of the European Court of Human Rights; recalls that under Article 46(1) of the European Convention on Human Rights, the high contracting parties have without qualification undertaken a solemn and binding obligation under the rule of law to ‘abide by the final judgement of the Court in any case to which they are parties’; urges the Commission to take action to tackle the issue of the delays in implementation and the lack of political will in certain circumstances to implement certain judgments of the Court; calls on the Commission to apply real measures and mechanisms to ensure that Member States meet their international obligations and that civil and political rights are not violated;

Or. en

AM\1130253EN.docx

PE605.552v01-00 }
PE605.553v01-00 }
PE605.574v01-00 } RC1

4.7.2017

B8-0434/2017 }
B8-0435/2017 }
B8-0450/2017 } RC1/Am. 99

Amendment 99

Laura Agea, Rolandas Paksas
on behalf of the EFDD Group

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, ECR, ALDE

Commission Work Programme 2018

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 1 m (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

Im. Calls on the Commission to promote a framework directive on adequate minimum incomes schemes in all Member States based on an impact assessment and in line with national law and practice in order to tackle poverty and inequalities effectively; stresses that this minimum income should be the last social protection network and consist of adequate economic support in addition to guaranteed access to quality services and to active labour policies;

Or. en

AM\1130253EN.docx

PE605.552v01-00 }
PE605.553v01-00 }
PE605.574v01-00 } RC1

4.7.2017

B8-0434/2017 }
B8-0435/2017 }
B8-0450/2017 } RC1/Am. 100

Amendment 100

Fabio Massimo Castaldo, Rolandas Paksas
on behalf of the EFDD Group

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, ECR, ALDE

Commission Work Programme 2018

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 1 n (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

In. Insists on the importance of ensuring the maximum level of safeguards for the rights of EU citizens in the UK and UK citizens in the EU in the framework of the Brexit negotiations;

Or. en

AM\1130253EN.docx

PE605.552v01-00 }
PE605.553v01-00 }
PE605.574v01-00 } RC1

4.7.2017

B8-0434/2017 }
B8-0435/2017 }
B8-0450/2017 } RC1/Am. 101

Amendment 101

Marco Valli

on behalf of the EFDD Group

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, ECR, ALDE

Commission Work Programme 2018

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 1 o (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

1o. Calls on the Member States to reject the transposition into national law of the Fiscal Compact in order to avoid the disruptive effects of austerity measures on real economies;

Or. en

AM\1130253EN.docx

PE605.552v01-00 }
PE605.553v01-00 }
PE605.574v01-00 } RC1

4.7.2017

B8-0434/2017 }
B8-0435/2017 }
B8-0450/2017 } RC1/Am. 102

Amendment 102

Marco Valli, Rolandas Paksas
on behalf of the EFDD Group

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, ECR, ALDE

Commission Work Programme 2018

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 1 p (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

1p. Emphasises the urgent need to provide for democratic mechanisms for the withdrawal and opt-out of any country that wishes to leave or remain outside the EMU;

Or. en

AM\1130253EN.docx

PE605.552v01-00 }
PE605.553v01-00 }
PE605.574v01-00 } RC1